Tarbiyah Elementary School (TES) is a registered school with the Ontario Ministry of Education. TES

aims to foster an Islamic environment while emphasizing both academic excellence and character

development. Please refer to the schedule below for details for school tuition and sibling fees.

JK & SK Grade1-8

Annual Annual
1st Child $6,710 $6,490
2nd Child $6,380 $6,160

*Please note tuition to be paid in 11 monthly installments.

e JK & SK monthly tuition is $610 (11 months)

e Grade 1-8 monthly tuition is $590 (11 months)

e August installment - nonrefundable is due July 15th 2025.

e The remaining 10 months tuition will be withdrawn from September 2025 to June 2026 on the 1st

of each month.

e Please see the above schedule for sibling discount.

e Please review the TES policies & procedure manual for the admission agreement.




Fee Type New Students Continuing Students

Annual Material Fees $350 $320

Ancillary Fees $200 $200

"Ancillary Fees includes Field Trips and Student Ticket for Year-End Event

Included in the annual material fees

e Textbooks (to be returned at the end of the year)
e Workbooks

e IXL Subscription (SK to grade 8)

e RAZ Kids (SK to Grade 2)

e Interactive & Educational Workshops

e Printable Material (worksheets, handouts, assessments, etc.)
e School Equipment

e Use of Laptops

e Educational Supplies (excludes stationery etc.)

e Arts & Crafts Supplies (some exceptions apply)

e Competitions including Prizes

e School Spirit, School-wide Activities, etc.

Excluded in the annual material fees

e School & gym uniform
e Hot lunch program

e All optional programs
e After school programs

e Stationery
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